ESWATINI PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AGENCY

= =
) i
» 4
3 4
Eswann
Pususc
ESPPRA e
REGULATORY
AGENCY

TENDER NOTICE: INTENTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT

{Also published in terms of section 45(3) (b) of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 on the Eswatini
public procurement website: www.sppra.co.sz)

DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS 05" August 2021

NOTICE

TENDER NUMBER RFP 02 of 2020

NAME OF TENDER DEVELOPMENT OF A SUPPLIER DATABASE SYSTEM
AND MOBILE APPLICATION

APPROVALS AUTHORITY Eswatini Public Procurement Regulatory Agency

PROCURING ENTITY Eswatini Public Procurement Regulatory Agency

REQUESTING ENTITY Eswatini Public Procurement Regulatory Agency

In terms of section 45 of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 (the Act), following a competitive
bidding process, notice is hereby given that a contract award decision for the above cited tender had
been reached by the approval authority as follows:

DETAILS OF BEST EVALUATED RESPONSIVE TENDERS

NAME MSQ Solutions
NATIONALITY Swati and South African
PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE E 2,627,875.00

TOTAL COMBINED EVALAUATION SCORE 91%

It must be noted that, in terms of section 45(2) of the Act, the above contract award decision does not
constitute a contract.

Further, in terms of section 45(4), 46 and 47 of the Act, all tenderers who submitted bids are hereby
notified that a period of ten (10) working days is hereby allowed for submission of any application for
review from the above stated date of first publication of this notice.

1




DETAILS OF ALL

EVALUATED RESPONSIVE TENDERERS

Name | Nationality Bid Price as Read | Evaluated Price Total Evaluation
Out (VAT 15% Score
INCLUDED)

MSQ Solutions Partnership (Swati | E2,647,875.00 E2,627,875.00 91%
and South African)

Mint Management | South African E9,856,088.40 E11,334,501.66 64%

Technologies

Easy Tech Kenya $72,419.00 N/A N/A

Solutions

Consortium Partnership (Swati | N/A N/A N/A

Consulting and South African)

Digital Interactive South African N/A N/A N/A

NB: Easy Tech Solutions was disqualified for the financial evaluation stage as their prices were
denominated in the United State Dollars (USD) yet in the RFP document it was clearly stated that prices

must be denominated in Emalangeni. e ™~
g é. OCUREME/Vm
j/& 1 : A 6\@
(2 \ 3
508 ¢ 05 Aus 221 g
SECRETARY TO THE E "{}TY.--,.TENDER BOARQ~

AN, - _,
p



